

Rattani Devi vs. Kamla Devi and others

RSA No.153 of 2025

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the appellant, through video conferencing.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.15374 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

RSA No.153 of 2025

List for admission after four weeks.

August 30, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**