

**Rattani Devi vs. Kamla Devi and others**

**RSA No.153 of 2025**

**11.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the appellant.

Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocate, for the respondents.

**RSA No.153 of 2025**

**Admitted** on substantial question of law No.1, framed at Page-12 of the paper book.

In support of substantial question of law, on which the appeal has been admitted, learned counsel for the appellant has placed reliance upon the decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court in ***Bhagavathiammal vs. Marimuthu Ammal and others, 2010 SCC OnLine Mad 2928.***

**CMP No.15374 of 2025**

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Till the next date of hearing, the respondents are restrained from alienating the suit land or changing the nature thereof.

**November 11, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**