

**Rattani Devi vs. Kamla Devi and others**

**RSA No. 153 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the appellant.

Raditya Katoch, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 15374 of 2025**

Heard.

During the pendency of the appeal both the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit property.

Application stands disposed off.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

**March 25, 2026**  
*( veena )*